
0730-0830 

0830-0835 

0835-0905 

0905-0935 

0935-1005 

1005-1030 

1100-1130 

1130-1200 

1200-1230 

1230-1330 

1330-1400 

1400-1430 

1430-1500 

1500-1530 

1530-1600 

1600-1630 

1630-1700 

Program Day 1 - Thursday 27 November 

e 

Introduction to Cool Topics 2025 

Anup Katheria 

Julee Oei 

Stacey Peart 

Panel/Questions 

Neena Modi 

Richard Martin 

Panel/Questions 

Rose Boland 

Tobias Strunk 

Panel/Questions 

Prue Pereira 

Anup Katheria 

Panel/Questions 

Optimizing intact cord resuscitation in 2026

Oxygen in the delivery room for very preterm 

infants: Torpido 30/60 

Oxygen in the delivery room for late preterm 

infants: The Airoplane trial 

The evidence base for pasteurised donor milk 

in preterm care 

Is Intermittent Hypoxemia Consequential? 

Active management at 22-24 weeks' 
gestation: What difference is it making? 

Can topical coconut oil reduce late-onset 

sepsis in extreme preterms: The COSl-2 trial 

Proteomics: How can it help improve 

outcomes? 

Don't Clamp! Cord management for non­

vigorous newborns 

the womens 
the royal women's hospital 


