## **COOL TOPICS IN NEONATOLOGY 2025**

## Program Day 1 - Thursday 27 November

<b>C</b> Time	Speaker	<b>Q</b> Topic
0730-0830		
0830-0835	Introduction to Cool Topics 2025	
0835-0905	Anup Katheria	Optimizing intact cord resuscitation in 2026
0905-0935	Julee Oei	Oxygen in the delivery room for very preterm infants: Torpido 30/60
0935-1005	Stacey Peart	Oxygen in the delivery room for late preterm infants: The Airoplane trial
1005-1030	Panel/Questions	
1100-1130	Neena Modi	The evidence base for pasteurised donor milk in preterm care
1130-1200	Richard Martin	Is Intermittent Hypoxemia Consequential?
1200-1230	Panel/Questions	
1230-1330		
1330-1400	Rose Boland	Active management at 22-24 weeks' gestation: What difference is it making?
1400-1430	Tobias Strunk	Can topical coconut oil reduce late-onset sepsis in extreme preterms: The COSI-2 trial
1430-1500	Panel/Questions	
1500-1530		
1530-1600	Prue Pereira	Proteomics: How can it help improve outcomes?
1600-1630	Anup Katheria	Don't Clamp! Cord management for non- vigorous newborns
1630-1700	Panel/Questions	



